
ISEQ Equity Index
%Change

2017
Absolute 
Chg 2017

%Change
JUN-17

Absolute Chg
JUN-17

Value
31-MAY-17

Value
30-JUN-17

Value
30-DEC-16

ISEQ Index
Overall 6,827.62 6,946.59 %4.76310.38%-1.71-118.976,517.24
Financial 295.35 315.87 %-3.50-10.72%-6.50-20.52306.07
General 9,760.25 9,901.49 %5.34494.93%-1.43-141.249,265.32
Small Cap 2,512.24 2,601.86 %6.04143.16%-3.44-89.622,369.08
ESM 2,446.03 2,501.89 %11.23246.87%-2.23-55.862,199.16
ISEQ20 1,120.37 1,136.18 %5.8261.57%-1.39-15.811,058.80
ISEQ 20 Leveraged 6,426.65 6,614.38 %11.43659.23%-2.84-187.735,767.42
ISEQ 20 Capped 1,436.27 1,451.61 %4.7665.29%-1.06-15.341,370.98

ISEQ Return Index
Overall 14,517.36 14,769.60 %5.73786.50%-1.71-252.2413,730.86
Financial 722.55 772.77 %-3.46-25.89%-6.50-50.22748.44
General 17,506.13 17,758.52 %6.391,050.87%-1.42-252.3916,455.26
Small Cap 3,600.08 3,727.03 %6.33214.40%-3.41-126.953,385.68
ESM 2,813.09 2,874.11 %11.85298.07%-2.12-61.022,515.02
ISEQ20 1,486.35 1,507.13 %6.7293.64%-1.38-20.781,392.71
ISEQ 20 Capped 1,872.13 1,891.84 %5.76102.00%-1.04-19.711,770.13

ISEQ Bond Index
Value

30-JUN-17
%Change

2017
Absolute 
Chg 2017

%Change
JUN-17

Absolute Chg
JUN-17

Value
30-DEC-16

Value
31-MAY-17

ISEQ Bond Index
118.82116.08 %-0.83 -2.73All Bond %-2.30117.06 -0.97
89.6087.17 %-0.65 -2.44Under 3 %-2.7287.74 -0.57

103.06100.39 %-0.69 -2.67Under 5 %-2.59101.08 -0.70
114.28111.68 %-0.87 -2.60Under 10 %-2.28112.67 -0.99
132.66130.16 %-0.95 -2.495 Plus %-1.88131.42 -1.25
141.90137.61 %-0.61 -4.2910 Plus %-3.03138.45 -0.84

ISEQ Return Bond Index
202.71201.49 %-0.56 -1.23All Bond %-0.61202.61 -1.13
143.71142.96 %-0.28 -0.75Under 3 %-0.52143.37 -0.41
169.42168.46 %-0.36 -0.96Under 5 %-0.57169.06 -0.60
190.55189.58 %-0.58 -0.97Under 10 %-0.51190.69 -1.11
228.71227.67 %-0.74 -1.045 Plus %-0.46229.37 -1.70
254.93250.71 %-0.44 -4.2210 Plus %-1.66251.83 -1.12
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Monthly Report June 2017
Monthly Turnover

Daily Avg €(m)Volume€(m)Daily Avg €(m)Volume(m)€(m) No. Deals No. Deals
Year to Date 2017June 2017

Equity
40,761.70 326.09Main Securities Market 2,936,6868,228.60 564,440 391.84

903.23 7.23Enterprise Securities Market 66,102100.50 11,620 4.79
9,147.09 73.18Grey Market 39,6889,147.09 39,688 435.58

17,476.19 832.20 50,812.02 406.50615,748 3,042,476
ETF

7.02 0.06ISEQ®20 ETF 3820.17 18 0.01
Bond

89,812.74 718.5083,786.24Irish Government Bond 10,470.93 9,591.24 498.62
2,292.55 18.342,284.15Treasury Bill 861.83 858.67 41.04

Equity Market Capitalisation

%Change
2017

Absolute
Change €(m)

2017
%Change

JUN-17

Absolute
Change €(m)

JUN-17
Constit

Nos
€(m)

30-JUN-17
€(m)

31-MAY-17
€(m)

30-DEC-16
Equity

100,198.56 107,085.76 118,491.88 24 11,406.12 %10.65 18,293.32 %18.26Main Securities Market*
18,127.35 23,684.29 4,345.11 19 -19,339.18 %-81.65 -13,782.24 %-76.03Enterprise Securities Market*

118,325.90 122,836.98 -7,933.07 4,511.08130,770.05 %-6.07 %3.81
*Irish, Northern Irish and additional companies having their centre of economic interest in Ireland, included in the ISEQ Index.

ETF Market Capitalisation 

%Change
2017

Absolute
Change €(m)

2017
%Change

JUN-17

Absolute
Change €(m)

JUN-17
No. of

Securities
€(m)

30-JUN-17
€(m)

31-MAY-17
€(m)

30-DEC-16

28.25 23.58 21.82 1 -1.76 %-7.45 -6.43 %-22.75ISEQ®20 ETF

€(m)
30-DEC-16

%Change
2017

Absolute
Change €(m)

2017
%Change

JUN-17 

Absolute
Change €(m)

JUN-17
No. of 

Securities
€(m)

30-JUN-17
€(m)

31-MAY-17

Government Bond Market Capitalisation

119,124.53 125,654.10 125,701.34 33 47.23 %0.04 6,576.80 %5.52Government Bonds
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Monthly Report June 2017
ISEQ Overall Index

Cumulative
% Change

Cumulative
Change

%Change on 
Previous 

Day

Change on 
Previous 

Day

Index 
Value

Date

31-MAY-17   6,946.59
01-JUN-17      110.39        1.59%      110.39        1.59%  7,056.98
02-JUN-17      -12.14       -0.17%       98.25        1.41%  7,044.84
06-JUN-17      -72.95       -1.04%       25.30        0.36%  6,971.89
07-JUN-17       -7.56       -0.11%       17.74        0.26%  6,964.33
08-JUN-17       26.38        0.38%       44.12        0.64%  6,990.71
09-JUN-17       12.52        0.18%       56.64        0.82%  7,003.23
12-JUN-17      -53.26       -0.76%        3.38        0.05%  6,949.97
13-JUN-17       43.89        0.63%       47.27        0.68%  6,993.86
14-JUN-17       21.48        0.31%       68.75        0.99%  7,015.34
15-JUN-17      -42.23       -0.60%       26.52        0.38%  6,973.11
16-JUN-17       43.44        0.62%       69.96        1.01%  7,016.55
19-JUN-17       46.77        0.67%      116.73        1.68%  7,063.32
20-JUN-17       31.99        0.45%      148.72        2.14%  7,095.31
21-JUN-17       -5.62       -0.08%      143.10        2.06%  7,089.69
22-JUN-17       -1.38       -0.02%      141.72        2.04%  7,088.31
23-JUN-17      -92.74       -1.31%       48.98        0.71%  6,995.57
26-JUN-17        2.88        0.04%       51.86        0.75%  6,998.45
27-JUN-17     -124.19       -1.77%      -72.33       -1.04%  6,874.26
28-JUN-17      -21.73       -0.32%      -94.06       -1.35%  6,852.53
29-JUN-17      -31.57       -0.46%     -125.63       -1.81%  6,820.96
30-JUN-17        6.66        0.10%     -118.97       -1.71%  6,827.62

2017
Change
%Change

JUN-17
-118.97

%-1.71
310.38

%4.76
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  7,125.05 (20-Jun-17)    6,789.06 (29-Jun-17)Month High: Month Low:

7,157.43 (09-May-17)High 2017: Low 2017:  6,369.05 (08-Feb-17)

Constituents = 43 Constituent Mkt Cap = €122,836.98m

Page 3 of 23



Monthly Report June 2017
ISEQ Financial Index

306.07

315.87
295.35

Index Value (30-DEC-16)

Index Value (31-MAY-17)
Index Value (30-JUN-17)

2017

Change
%Change %-6.50 %-3.50

-10.72-20.52

JUN-17
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     320.76 (02-Jun-17)     282.91 (28-Jun-17)Month High: Month Low:

     346.99 (05-Jan-17) Low 2017:   282.91 (28-Jun-17)High 2017:

Constituents = 5 

Constituent Mkt. Cap = €22,608.52m

ISEQ Small Cap Index
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Constituent Mkt Cap = €15,779.77m

Constituents = 19

 2,772.70 (23-Feb-17)High 2017: Low 2017:   2,356.81 (03-Jan-17)

 2,674.27 (07-Jun-17)  2,388.57 (28-Jun-17)Month High: Month Low:

2,369.08

2,601.86
2,512.24

Index Value (30-DEC-16)
Index Value (31-MAY-17)
Index Value (30-JUN-17)

2017
Change

%Change %-3.44 %6.04
143.16-89.62

JUN-17
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Monthly Report June 2017
ISEQ General Index

9,265.32

9,901.49

9,760.25

Index Value (30-DEC-16)

Index Value (31-MAY-17)

Index Value (30-JUN-17)

2017

Change

%Change %-1.43 %5.34

494.93-141.24

JUN-17

Constituents = 38

Constituent Mkt. Cap = €100,228.46m

  10,204.88 (20-Jun-17)   9,714.27 (29-Jun-17)Month High: Month Low:

  10,204.88 (20-Jun-17)High 2017: Low 2017:   9,009.25 (01-Feb-17)
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ISEQ ESM Index 
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Constituent Mkt Cap = € 4,345.11m

Constituents = 19

   2,525.40 (02-Jun-17)High 2017: Low 2017:   2,188.62 (03-Jan-17)

  2,525.40 (02-Jun-17) 2,420.22 (29-Jun-17)Month High: Month Low:

2,199.16

2,501.89

2,446.03

Index Value (30-DEC-16)

Index Value (31-MAY-17)

Index Value (30-JUN-17)

2017

Change

%Change %-2.23 %11.23

246.87-55.86

JUN-17
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Monthly Report June 2017
ISEQ 20 Index

Constituent Mkt Cap = € 81,638.44

1,058.80

1,136.18

1,120.37

Index Value (30-DEC-16)

Index Value (31-MAY-17)

Index Value (30-JUN-17)

2017

Change

%Change %-1.39 %5.82

61.57-15.81

JUN-17

  1,036.42 (01-Feb-17) 1,168.69 (08-May-17)High 2017: Low 2017:
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Constituents = 20

ISEQ 20 Leveraged Index
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6,614.38

6,426.65

Index Value (30-DEC-16)

Index Value (31-MAY-17)

Index Value (30-JUN-17)

2017

Change

%Change %-2.84 %11.43

659.23-187.73

JUN-17

Constituents = 20

Constituent Mkt Cap = € 81,638.44

   6,964.93 (20-Jun-17)   6,356.29 (29-Jun-17)Month High: Month Low:

  5,521.46 (01-Feb-17)6,994.44 (09-May-17)High 2017: Low 2017:
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Monthly Report June 2017
ISEQ 20 Capped Index

1,370.98

1,451.61

1,436.27

Index Value (30-DEC-16)

Index Value (31-MAY-17)

Index Value (30-JUN-17)

2017

Change

%Change %-1.06 %4.76

65.29-15.34

JUN-17

Constituents = 20

Constituent Mkt Cap = € 34,819.43

  1,490.19 (20-Jun-17)  1,423.08 (28-Jun-17)Month High: Month Low:

  1,337.45 (31-Jan-17)1,510.07 (08-May-17)High 2017 : Low 2017:
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Monthly Report June 2017
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Monthly Report June 2017
Market Capitalisation Overall, Financial and General Indices  (€m)
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Monthly Report June 2017
ISEQ Total Return Index Overall Return Index

Financial
ReturnDate

Overall 
Return

General
Return

Small Cap
Return

ESM
Return

ISEQ20
Return

ISEQ 20
Capped
Return

15,004.58 770.20 18,067.81 3,775.01 2,879.1201-JUN-17 1,532.16 1,923.73
14,978.76 768.08 18,038.15 3,782.85 2,889.8702-JUN-17 1,529.30 1,923.31
14,823.66 748.62 17,872.08 3,729.66 2,852.9906-JUN-17 1,516.13 1,905.32
14,807.57 727.78 17,888.74 3,781.51 2,872.8007-JUN-17 1,513.15 1,900.92
14,863.72 734.16 17,950.04 3,733.70 2,847.3508-JUN-17 1,517.06 1,903.47
14,890.35 741.84 17,970.74 3,713.87 2,845.7709-JUN-17 1,518.60 1,905.21
14,777.11 745.77 17,816.83 3,716.09 2,850.7412-JUN-17 1,508.30 1,896.10
14,870.43 730.35 17,965.61 3,706.68 2,837.9413-JUN-17 1,518.46 1,904.31
14,916.10 725.32 18,033.87 3,694.31 2,846.4014-JUN-17 1,523.64 1,914.19
14,826.70 722.28 17,923.45 3,718.66 2,849.4215-JUN-17 1,514.03 1,902.69
14,919.08 719.84 18,047.60 3,740.93 2,800.7916-JUN-17 1,523.59 1,915.58
15,018.52 734.02 18,150.82 3,676.89 2,843.2719-JUN-17 1,532.75 1,921.89
15,086.55 739.78 18,228.60 3,719.71 2,853.2820-JUN-17 1,540.35 1,931.78
15,074.60 743.03 18,207.19 3,705.13 2,831.9821-JUN-17 1,539.85 1,931.03
15,071.66 763.61 18,165.95 3,724.49 2,827.6922-JUN-17 1,541.05 1,935.58
14,874.48 733.72 17,964.47 3,732.86 2,848.1023-JUN-17 1,519.32 1,906.19
14,880.60 725.86 17,986.73 3,746.53 2,825.8426-JUN-17 1,519.06 1,897.95
14,616.53 701.80 17,699.79 3,489.43 2,811.1627-JUN-17 1,496.75 1,874.61
14,570.33 710.00 17,613.77 3,490.15 2,785.5228-JUN-17 1,492.16 1,869.45
14,503.20 716.40 17,504.75 3,539.94 2,814.4029-JUN-17 1,484.49 1,868.47
14,517.36 722.55 17,506.13 3,600.08 2,813.0930-JUN-17 1,486.35 1,872.13
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Financial Return Index General Return Index
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ISEQ 20 Return Index
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All Bond Index
Cumulative 

% Change
Cumulative

Change
%Change on 

Previous 
Day

Change on 
Previous 

Day

Index 
Value

Date

31-MAY-17      117.06
01-JUN-17       -0.41       -0.35%      110.39        1.59%     116.65
02-JUN-17        0.19        0.16%       98.25        1.41%     116.84
06-JUN-17        0.13        0.11%       25.30        0.36%     116.97
07-JUN-17        0.04        0.04%       17.74        0.26%     117.01
08-JUN-17        0.17        0.15%       44.12        0.64%     117.18
09-JUN-17        0.06        0.05%       56.64        0.82%     117.24
12-JUN-17        0.18        0.15%        3.38        0.05%     117.42
13-JUN-17       -0.15       -0.13%       47.27        0.68%     117.27
14-JUN-17        0.15        0.13%       68.75        0.99%     117.42
15-JUN-17       -0.32       -0.27%       26.52        0.38%     117.10
16-JUN-17        0.07        0.06%       69.96        1.01%     117.17
19-JUN-17        0.01        0.01%      116.73        1.68%     117.18
20-JUN-17        0.13        0.11%      148.72        2.14%     117.31
21-JUN-17        0.10        0.09%      143.10        2.06%     117.41
22-JUN-17        0.10        0.09%      141.72        2.04%     117.51
23-JUN-17       -0.00       -0.00%       48.98        0.71%     117.51
26-JUN-17        0.10        0.08%       51.86        0.75%     117.61
27-JUN-17       -0.69       -0.59%      -72.33       -1.04%     116.92
28-JUN-17       -0.12       -0.10%      -94.06       -1.35%     116.80
29-JUN-17       -0.58       -0.49%     -125.63       -1.81%     116.22
30-JUN-17       -0.14       -0.12%     -118.97       -1.71%     116.08

Mkt. Cap = €124,059.91m

Constituents = 14

118.82

117.06

116.08

Index Value (30-DEC-16)

Index Value (31-MAY-17)

Index Value (30-JUN-17)

2017

Change

%Change %-0.83 %-2.30

-2.73-0.97

JUN-17
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All Bond Index Return
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Cumulative 
% Change

Cumulative
Change

%Change on 
Previous 

Day

Change on 
Previous 

Day

Index 
Value

Date

31-MAY-17      202.61
01-JUN-17       -0.67       -0.58%      110.39        1.59%     201.94
02-JUN-17        0.35        0.30%       98.25        1.41%     202.29
06-JUN-17        0.29        0.25%       25.30        0.36%     202.57
07-JUN-17        0.09        0.08%       17.74        0.26%     202.66
08-JUN-17        0.31        0.27%       44.12        0.64%     202.98
09-JUN-17        0.12        0.10%       56.64        0.82%     203.09
12-JUN-17        0.36        0.31%        3.38        0.05%     203.45
13-JUN-17       -0.24       -0.21%       47.27        0.68%     203.21
14-JUN-17        0.27        0.23%       68.75        0.99%     203.48
15-JUN-17       -0.52       -0.45%       26.52        0.38%     202.96
16-JUN-17        0.14        0.12%       69.96        1.01%     203.10
19-JUN-17        0.07        0.06%      116.73        1.68%     203.17
20-JUN-17        0.24        0.20%      148.72        2.14%     203.40
21-JUN-17        0.19        0.16%      143.10        2.06%     203.60
22-JUN-17        0.19        0.16%      141.72        2.04%     203.79
23-JUN-17        0.01        0.01%       48.98        0.71%     203.80
26-JUN-17        0.22        0.19%       51.86        0.75%     204.02
27-JUN-17       -1.16       -0.99%      -72.33       -1.04%     202.86
28-JUN-17       -0.19       -0.16%      -94.06       -1.35%     202.67
29-JUN-17       -0.97       -0.83%     -125.63       -1.81%     201.70
30-JUN-17       -0.22       -0.18%     -118.97       -1.71%     201.49

202.71

202.61

201.49

Index Value (30-DEC-16)

Index Value (31-MAY-17)

Index Value (30-JUN-17)

2017
Change

%Change %-0.56 %-0.61

-1.23-1.13
JUN-17

Constituents = 14

Mkt. Cap = €125,680.65m
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Equity Dividend Details

Security Name
Net

Div €(c) Tax
Tax

Credit
Gross

Div  €(c)
Payment

DateIssuer Name
Ex-Div 

Date
Record Dt/Curr

Code Coupon No

16-JUN-1715-JUN-17 15-JUL-17GBPOrdinary SharesFIRST DERIVATIVES PLC - ESM 14.0000 10/90
09-JUN-1708-JUN-17 29-JUN-17EUROrdinary SharesAPPLEGREEN PLC - ESM 1.2500W
02-JUN-1701-JUN-17 05-JUL-17USDOrdinary SharesDATALEX PLC 5.0000W
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Market Turnover   (€ million) 

Individual Irish Government Bonds Turnover MSM, ESM & Grey Market
Volume (m)Turnover €(m)Stock

4.50 per cent Treasury Bond 2020 492.61 432.74
Floating Rate Treasury Bond due 2051 0.00 0.00
3.90 per cent Treasury Bond 2023 557.66 456.58
2.00% Treasury Bond 2045 1,003.31 981.62
4.40 per cent Treasury Bond 2019 301.28 274.52
5.50 per cent Treasury Bond 2017 80.08 78.49
Floating Rate Treasury Bond due 2053 0.00 0.00
0.80 per cent Treasury Bond 2022 585.00 560.20
1.7% TREASURY BOND 2037 658.06 648.28
3.40% Treasury Bond 2024 676.11 557.81
5.00 per cent Treasury Bond 2020 410.49 348.58
EUR100000000 2.350% Notes due 01 April 2116 0.00 0.00
2% Notes due 29 June 2063 0.00 0.00
2% Notes due 29 June 2064 0.00 0.00
Floating Rate Treasury Bond due 2045 0.00 0.00
Floating Rate Treasury Bond due 2047 0.00 0.00
Floating Rate Treasury Bond due 2049 0.00 0.00
2.4 per cent Treasury Bond 2030 610.51 531.51
1.00 per cent Treasury Bond 2026 3,651.21 3,560.35
Series 2 - Issue of EUR 609,500,000 Inflation Linked 
Notes due 1 April 2040

0.00 0.00

4.50 per cent Treasury Bond 2018 380.48 356.76
5.40 per cent Treasury Bond 2025 865.49 630.96
5.90 per cent Treasury Bond 2019 198.63 172.84

10,470.93 9,591.24Total:

Turnover €(m)Date
512.1701-JUN-17
419.0002-JUN-17
317.3406-JUN-17
349.1407-JUN-17
389.8908-JUN-17
355.2709-JUN-17
254.0212-JUN-17
248.0313-JUN-17
395.0814-JUN-17
302.4715-JUN-17
694.6616-JUN-17
283.7319-JUN-17
472.7220-JUN-17
325.5121-JUN-17
284.7922-JUN-17

9,291.3023-JUN-17
457.4926-JUN-17
469.1727-JUN-17
490.5628-JUN-17
590.5929-JUN-17
573.2830-JUN-17

Total:
Daily Average:

17,476.19
832.20

Turnover €(m)Date
0.0001-JUN-17
0.0002-JUN-17
0.0006-JUN-17
0.0207-JUN-17
0.0008-JUN-17
0.0009-JUN-17
0.0712-JUN-17
0.0113-JUN-17
0.0414-JUN-17
0.0015-JUN-17
0.0016-JUN-17
0.0019-JUN-17
0.0020-JUN-17
0.0221-JUN-17
0.0022-JUN-17
0.0023-JUN-17
0.0026-JUN-17
0.0027-JUN-17
0.0228-JUN-17
0.0029-JUN-17
0.0030-JUN-17

Total:
Daily Average:

0.17
0.01

Exchange Traded Funds

Volume (m)Turnover €(m)Stock
Treasury Bill 18.12.2017 62.55 62.40
Treasury Bill 18.09.17 42.17 42.12
Treasury Bill 19.03.2018 66.20 66.00
TREASURY BILL 18.06.2018 690.92 688.15

861.83 858.67Total:

Individual Irish Government Treasury Bills Turnover 
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 2042 (issued 2013) 0.00 0.00
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 20 January 2037 0.00 0.00
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 20 September 2047 0.00 0.00
5.72 per cent Amortising Bond 20 July 2027 0.00 0.00
5.82 per cent Amortising Bond 20 March 2032 0.00 0.00
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 2047 (issued 2013) 0.00 0.00
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 20 May 2042 0.00 0.00
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 2037 (issued 2013) 0.00 0.00
5.72 per cent Amortising Bond 2027 (issued 2013) 0.00 0.00
5.82 per cent Amortising Bond 2032 (issued 2013) 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total:
9,591.24Total: 10,470.93
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Irish Government Bonds by Maturity 
Volume

Total
Volume

12+ Years
Volume

7-12 Years
Volume

3-7 Years
Volume

0-3 Years
Value
Total

Value
12+ Years

Value
7-12 Years

Value
3-7 Years

Value
0-3 Years

Date

149.91 104.27 152.68 29.02 435.88131.90 90.75 119.54 28.62 370.8101-JUN-17
17.82 149.22 41.52 51.13 259.6916.36 124.61 38.89 47.80 227.6502-JUN-17

122.32 66.11 199.07 216.86 604.36112.69 58.99 179.57 197.34 548.5906-JUN-17
31.53 80.60 261.39 58.91 432.4228.01 68.56 251.12 51.80 399.4907-JUN-17
42.82 149.53 1,230.42 412.39 1,835.1738.50 129.97 1,190.44 401.69 1,760.6008-JUN-17
34.28 185.99 426.47 140.11 786.8431.61 165.18 412.32 135.83 744.9309-JUN-17
42.26 66.15 295.99 28.97 433.3737.73 55.31 286.12 26.43 405.5812-JUN-17
23.65 21.63 147.27 50.21 242.7721.62 19.21 136.62 48.64 226.0913-JUN-17

386.51 258.33 369.80 86.08 1,100.72351.62 215.82 322.20 83.67 973.3214-JUN-17
48.70 29.59 271.71 118.66 468.6645.58 25.20 255.09 111.78 437.6515-JUN-17
40.64 17.50 88.51 97.44 244.0937.37 14.84 76.17 94.69 223.0716-JUN-17
15.75 157.61 66.30 56.47 296.1314.50 129.47 57.35 49.97 251.3019-JUN-17
20.77 25.48 147.01 112.56 305.8320.02 21.20 129.70 113.08 284.0020-JUN-17

4.12 82.10 56.25 44.32 186.793.72 72.70 53.80 41.12 171.3421-JUN-17
39.83 58.98 80.18 44.60 223.5936.67 51.07 77.13 42.06 206.9322-JUN-17
13.85 133.05 63.30 152.52 362.7212.64 120.15 57.27 134.99 325.0623-JUN-17
10.75 42.48 139.24 69.44 261.909.84 35.39 132.45 64.05 241.7326-JUN-17
60.72 99.73 108.98 73.07 342.5053.65 84.89 98.18 69.92 306.6527-JUN-17
63.83 44.85 136.05 122.22 366.9557.72 39.61 121.20 116.35 334.8828-JUN-17
86.02 298.42 133.09 83.43 600.9576.59 265.08 111.51 80.96 534.1529-JUN-17

196.99 157.65 101.46 223.49 679.59177.03 135.15 84.66 220.61 617.4530-JUN-17
1,453.07 2,229.27 4,516.70 2,271.88 10,470.93Total: 2,161.401,923.171,315.35 9,591.244,191.32

